



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03200213 February 13, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S91  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44291415201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,269,423.46	100.00%
2	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,392,802.70	109.72%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,499,556.96	118.13%
4	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,786,332.06	140.72%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,949,436.40	153.57%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03200213 February 13, 2020      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E3S91  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** GADSDEN      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44291415201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of FPID 442914-1-52-01 for the western most approach slab replacement, traffic railing barrier retrofit, and associated roadway reconstruction work for SR 8 (I-10) over Flat Creek, Bridge No. 500082, Gadsden County, FL.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference has been scheduled for this project. Location : Florida Department of Transportation, 1074 Hwy 90 East, Chipley, FL 32428. Date and Time: Wednesday, January 8, 2020, 01:00 PM Central Time. Place: Design Conference Room.

Proposals (Bidding Documents) will be issued only to the prospective bidders who have attended the pre-bid meeting and met the Florida Department of Transportation qualifications for this project. Prospective bidders ordering bid documents prior to the pre-bid meeting will be given access to download the bid documents within 24 hours after the pre-bid meeting. Those prospective bidders ordering the documents after the pre-bid meeting will need to contact the office advertising the project to confirm attendance and receive access to download the bid documents. Please contact the office at least two working days prior to the deadline for obtaining bid documents to allow time for processing.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44291415201		(1700.000) SF (LS)	40,000.0000	40,000.00	65,000.0000	65,000.00	45,000.0000	45,000.00
0010 0400 7 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8.5"		126.000 SY	60.00000	7,560.00	70.00000	8,820.00	47.00000	5,922.00
0015 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		115.300 CF	150.00000	17,295.00	99.00000	11,414.70	450.00000	51,885.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0020 0415 2 5 STAINLESS REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE		50.000 LB	20.00000	1,000.00	42.00000	2,100.00	35.00000	1,750.00
0025 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		61.000 LF	50.00000	3,050.00	80.00000	4,880.00	165.00000	10,065.00
0030 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		6.300 CF	700.00000	4,410.00	940.00000	5,922.00	2,100.00000	13,230.00
0035 0460 71 4 METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, RECTANGULAR TUBE RETROFIT		1,229.000 LF	86.00000	105,694.00	102.00000	125,358.00	109.00000	133,961.00
0040 0916400 3 PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT, PROJECT 442914-1-52-01		1,210.000 SF	200.00000	242,000.00	176.00000	212,960.00	275.00000	332,750.00
0045 0918349 5 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 4429141- 52-01		2.800 CY	20,000.00000	56,000.00	17,800.00000	49,840.00	54,321.00000	152,098.80
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$477,009.00</b>		<b>\$486,294.70</b>		<b>\$746,661.80</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44291415201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	161,200.00000	161,200.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44291415201		(90.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	68,500.00000	68,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0060 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44291415201		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0065 0102 2 2 SPECIAL DETOUR 2 44291415201		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	64,500.00000	64,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0070 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		864.000 ED	0.35000	302.40	0.50000	432.00	0.28000	241.92
0075 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		36.000 ED	8.00000	288.00	8.00000	288.00	10.00000	360.00
0080 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		1,525.000 LF	48.00000	73,200.00	36.00000	54,900.00	37.00000	56,425.00
0085 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		425.000 LF	50.00000	21,250.00	18.00000	7,650.00	13.50000	5,737.50
0090 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,998.000 ED	0.17000	679.66	0.50000	1,999.00	0.15000	599.70
0095 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		72.000 ED	7.00000	504.00	8.00000	576.00	5.63000	405.36



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0100 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		3,352.000 EA	6.00000	20,112.00	5.00000	16,760.00	3.50000	11,732.00
0105 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,125.00000	2,250.00
0110 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		104.000 ED	48.00000	4,992.00	20.00000	2,080.00	12.00000	1,248.00
0115 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		180.000 ED	8.00000	1,440.00	10.00000	1,800.00	5.75000	1,035.00
0120 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		180.000 ED	12.00000	2,160.00	10.00000	1,800.00	5.75000	1,035.00
0125 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		2.886 GM	1,600.00000	4,617.60	14,000.00000	40,404.00	15,000.00000	43,290.00
0130 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.854 GM	1,600.00000	2,966.40	14,000.00000	25,956.00	15,000.00000	27,810.00
0135 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44291415201		(0.210) AC (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	31,200.00000	31,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0140 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3.000 SY	60.00000	180.00	645.00000	1,935.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0145 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		162.800 CY	60.00000	9,768.00	32.00000	5,209.60	45.00000	7,326.00
0150 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		71.800 CY	80.00000	5,744.00	28.00000	2,010.40	52.00000	3,733.60
0155 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		385.000 SY	4.00000	1,540.00	25.00000	9,625.00	15.00000	5,775.00
0160 0285707 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07		134.000 SY	40.00000	5,360.00	72.00000	9,648.00	68.00000	9,112.00
0165 0285743 OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED AGGREGATE, 20" FOR PROJECT 442914-1-52-01		255.000 SY	40.00000	10,200.00	84.00000	21,420.00	80.00000	20,400.00
0170 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,225.000 SY	10.00000	12,250.00	10.00000	12,250.00	10.00000	12,250.00
0175 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		2,189.000 SY	12.00000	26,268.00	9.00000	19,701.00	8.00000	17,512.00
0180 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		350.300 TN	250.00000	87,575.00	220.00000	77,066.00	166.00000	58,149.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0185 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		102.800 TN	350.00000	35,980.00	380.00000	39,064.00	401.00000	41,222.80
0190 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		81.700 TN	400.00000	32,680.00	385.00000	31,454.50	310.00000	25,327.00
0195 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,463.000 LF	56.00000	81,928.00	22.00000	32,186.00	20.00000	29,260.00
0200 0536 8 13 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
0205 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,501.000 LF	1.20000	1,801.20	4.00000	6,004.00	1.15000	1,726.15
0210 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0215 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.342 GM	30,000.00000	10,260.00	48,000.00000	16,416.00	40,000.00000	13,680.00
0220 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		409.000 SY	3.00000	1,227.00	4.00000	1,636.00	5.00000	2,045.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0225 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.168 GM	2,000.00000	336.00	3,000.00000	504.00	1,350.00000	226.80
0230 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.171 GM	2,000.00000	342.00	1,500.00000	256.50	675.00000	115.43
0235 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.174 GM	2,000.00000	348.00	3,000.00000	522.00	1,350.00000	234.90
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44291415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$781,299.26</b>		<b>\$898,053.00</b>		<b>\$747,265.96</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0245 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44291415201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00
0250 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.168 GM	12,000.00000	2,016.00	7,500.00000	1,260.00	6,100.00000	1,024.80
0255 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.171 GM	1,200.00000	205.20	5,000.00000	855.00	3,000.00000	513.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0260 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.174 GM	12,000.00000	2,088.00	7,500.00000	1,305.00	6,100.00000	1,061.40
0265 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.010 GM	26,000.00000	260.00	65,000.00000	650.00	60,000.00000	600.00
0270 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.008 GM	26,000.00000	208.00	35,000.00000	280.00	30,000.00000	240.00
0275 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.005 GM	26,000.00000	130.00	65,000.00000	325.00	60,000.00000	300.00
0280 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.008 GM	26,000.00000	208.00	35,000.00000	280.00	30,000.00000	240.00
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$11,115.20</b>		<b>\$8,455.00</b>		<b>\$5,629.20</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,269,423.46</b>		<b>\$1,392,802.70</b>		<b>1,499,556.96</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44291415201		(1700.000) SF (LS)	64,462.51000	64,462.51	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0010 0400 7 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8.5"		126.000 SY	50.64000	6,380.64	30.00000	3,780.00		
0015 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		115.300 CF	421.74000	48,626.62	600.00000	69,180.00		
0020 0415 2 5 STAINLESS REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE		50.000 LB	30.25000	1,512.50	150.00000	7,500.00		
0025 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		61.000 LF	75.55000	4,608.55	100.00000	6,100.00		
0030 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		6.300 CF	2,355.00000	14,836.50	1,000.00000	6,300.00		
0035 0460 71 4 METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, RECTANGULAR TUBE RETROFIT		1,229.000 LF	197.00000	242,113.00	150.00000	184,350.00		
0040 0916400 3 PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT, PROJECT 442914-1-52-01		1,210.000 SF	342.00000	413,820.00	300.00000	363,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0001 Structures**

0045	0918349 5	2.800	8,400.00000	23,520.00	5,000.00000	14,000.00		
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 4429141- 52-01	CY						
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$819,880.32</b>		<b>\$804,210.00</b>		

**SECTION: 0002 Roadway**

0050	0101 1	(1.000)	156,153.62000	156,153.62	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION 44291415201	LS						
0055	0102 1	(90.000)	165,166.21000	165,166.21	170,000.00000	170,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44291415201	DA (LS)						
0060	0102 2 1	(1.000)	51,805.73000	51,805.73	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44291415201	LS						
0065	0102 2 2	(1.000)	53,401.02000	53,401.02	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	SPECIAL DETOUR 2 44291415201	LS						
0070	0102 60	864.000	0.38000	328.32	0.10000	86.40		
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0075	0102 62	36.000	11.82000	425.52	1.00000	36.00		
	BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013	ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0080 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		1,525.000 LF	32.14000	49,013.50	33.00000	50,325.00		
0085 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		425.000 LF	14.18000	6,026.50	15.00000	6,375.00		
0090 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,998.000 ED	0.19000	759.62	0.10000	399.80		
0095 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		72.000 ED	10.64000	766.08	1.00000	72.00		
0100 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		3,352.000 EA	3.84000	12,871.68	0.10000	335.20		
0105 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	1,240.00000	2,480.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0110 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		104.000 ED	18.91000	1,966.64	1.00000	104.00		
0115 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		180.000 ED	10.64000	1,915.20	1.00000	180.00		
0120 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		180.000 ED	10.64000	1,915.20	1.00000	180.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0125 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		2.886 GM	16,250.00000	46,897.50	13,750.00000	39,682.50		
0130 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.854 GM	16,250.00000	30,127.50	13,750.00000	25,492.50		
0135 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44291415201		(0.210) AC (LS)	5,730.00000	5,730.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00		
0140 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3.000 SY	1,910.00000	5,730.00	500.00000	1,500.00		
0145 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		162.800 CY	130.00000	21,164.00	100.00000	16,280.00		
0150 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		71.800 CY	356.11000	25,568.70	100.00000	7,180.00		
0155 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		385.000 SY	4.10000	1,578.50	20.00000	7,700.00		
0160 0285707 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07		134.000 SY	109.27000	14,642.18	150.00000	20,100.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0165 0285743 OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED AGGREGATE, 20" FOR PROJECT 442914-1-52-01		255.000 SY	89.67000	22,865.85	150.00000	38,250.00		
0170 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,225.000 SY	9.10000	11,147.50	35.00000	42,875.00		
0175 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		2,189.000 SY	6.50000	14,228.50	35.00000	76,615.00		
0180 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		350.300 TN	218.00000	76,365.40	450.00000	157,635.00		
0185 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		102.800 TN	372.24000	38,266.27	450.00000	46,260.00		
0190 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		81.700 TN	378.00000	30,882.60	300.00000	24,510.00		
0195 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,463.000 LF	21.50000	31,454.50	35.00000	51,205.00		
0200 0536 8 13 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3		2.000 EA	3,426.00000	6,852.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0205 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,501.000 LF	1.18000	1,771.18	3.00000	4,503.00		
0210 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	1,063.00000	2,126.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0215 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.342 GM	44,227.00000	15,125.63	25,000.00000	8,550.00		
0220 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		409.000 SY	5.91000	2,417.19	6.00000	2,454.00		
0225 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.168 GM	1,418.00000	238.22	15,000.00000	2,520.00		
0230 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.171 GM	710.00000	121.41	15,000.00000	2,565.00		
0235 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.174 GM	1,418.00000	246.73	1,500.00000	261.00		
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44291415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$960,542.20</b>		<b>\$1,139,231.40</b>			

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0245	0710 90	(1.000)	1,772.00000	1,772.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44291415201								
0250	0711 15101	0.168	6,500.00000	1,092.00	6,000.00000	1,008.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"								
0255	0711 15131	0.171	3,249.00000	555.58	3,000.00000	513.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP								
0260	0711 15201	0.174	6,500.00000	1,131.00	6,000.00000	1,044.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0265	0713103101	0.010	59,085.00000	590.85	65,000.00000	650.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES								
0270	0713103131	0.008	29,542.00000	236.34	30,000.00000	240.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES								





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200213 February 13, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0275 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.005 GM	59,085.00000	295.43	60,000.00000	300.00		
0280 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.008 GM	29,542.00000	236.34	30,000.00000	240.00		
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,909.54</b>		<b>\$5,995.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,786,332.06</b>		<b>\$1,949,436.40</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03200213 February 13, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S91

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*